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Improving Research Capacity on Scientific Training and 
Education of Entomology 

- - - 
Department of Biology, Faculty of Science 

Royal University of Phnom Penh 
 

Contact Us 
 

For more info, please do not hesitate to contact us by the 
following contacts for collaboration, access, fieldwork, 
research and other matters. CEI always welcomes any 
interested persons/ institutes to work together to improve 
entomology in Cambodia.  
 
Address: Cambodian Entomology Initiatives, Room A417, 
Department of Biology, Faculty of Science, Royal University 
of Phnom Penh (RUPP), Russian Federation Boulevard, Toul 
Kork, Phnom Penh, Cambodia. 
 
Sophany PHAUK (Mr.) 
Email: insectpeer@gmail.com/phauk.sophany@rupp.edu.kh 
Tel: (855)16 941 231 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CEI Overview 
 

Cambodia comprises a very rich mosaic of biodiversity in 
the Indo-Burma region. It observably possesses many 
ecosystems and habitats, including the pristine remaining 
forest and the largest wetland systems in mainland 
Southeast Asia. Scientific research and studies in 
biodiversity of are needed to inform conservation planning 
by government and NGOs, but entomology is understudied. 
This poses a big problem since 
insects, comprising of much higher 
diversity and total biomass than 
other vertebrates, constitute the 
irreplaceable components of 
ecosystem processes and are thus 
vital for ecosystem health and 
functions.  
 

Under the project “Biodiversity of Cambodian Leaf- and 
Treehoppers: Scientific Training and Education thought 
Development of Bioindicators and Agriculture Pest Control”, 
the Cambodian Entomology Initiatives (CEI) was created to 
enhance biological science through scientific training and 
education. The project is supported by USAID from 2013 to 
2016 and collaborating with the Illinois Natural History 
Survey (INHS), University of Illinois, USA. 
 

CEI Goals 
 

CEI aims (1) to establish and inventory a national 
entomological collection at the Department of Biology, the 
Royal University of Phnom Penh (RUPP), (2) to identify 
morphologically and genetically the species diversity of 
Cambodian insect fauna through education and research, 
and (3) to investigate the species of insects that are critical 
agricultural pests and develop tools for pest identification, 
management and control.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

CEI Activities & Access 
 

To achieve these goals, CEI personnel received training in 
insect sampling and identification methods and established 
an ongoing insect inventory, focusing on leaf- and 
treehopper diversity in all habitat types across Cambodia. 
Most of insects are also subjected to collect for collection 
inventory. CEI is working closely with local and international 
NGOs, such as the Centre for Biodiversity Conservation 
(CBC) at RUPP for building research capacity. Regional and 

international trainings related to insects are prioritized for 
CEI personnel for research capacity building. CEI’s primary 
activities are now ongoing such as the collection of insect 
from various types of habitats, identification of insect, 
experiment on rice field insect, building the awareness of 
insect to the public, especially to undergraduate and 
graduate students at RUPP. CEI collection is openly 
accessed to all individuals/students who aim to visit for 
various purposes on weekday: Mon-Fri, 8.30am-5.00pm. 

 

CEI Expectations 
 

Cambodian National entomology collection will be 
produced during the process, and training and building 
awareness to the next generation of Cambodian will expect 
to publicly disseminate to all related stakeholders. CEI will 
provide biodiversity data and samples for use in 
conservation and young researchers who intend to work on 
insect identification and its diversity study. All the collected 
specimen will be morphologically and genetically identified 
as Cambodian insect database. 
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អភវិឌ្ឍនស៍មត្ថភាពស្រាវជ្រាវលលើការបណ្ត ុះបណ្្តល 
និងអប់រវំទិ្យាាស្តស្លលើផ្នែកសត្វលអិត្! 

ដេប៉ា តមឺ៉ាងជវីវទិ្យា មហាវិទ្យាលយ័វិទ្យាសាស្ត្រ 
សាកលវិទ្យាលយ័ភូមិន្ទភនំដេញ 

ទ្យំនាក់ទ្យំន្ង 

សម្រាប់ព័ត៌ានបនែនថមដូចជា សហម្របតតបបតបតារ  ារ ចូលទសសនាកតចច
ារ ច ុះទីតាំងស្រាវម្រជាវ ារ សតកាស្រាវម្រជាវ នតងម្រពឹកាយោបល់យសសងៗ
យទៀត សូមយ្វើារ ទាំនាក់ទាំនងម្រកមុស្រាវម្រជាវយ ើងខ្ ាំយោ ផ្ទា ល់។ ម្រកុម
ស្រាវម្រជាវសតវលអតតកមព ជា (CEI) ាវ គមន៍រាល់ាថ បន័ អ្នកស្រាវម្រជាវ
នែដលចាប់អា មមណ៍ នតងសហារ ជាមួ គ្នន កន ងារ អ្ភតវឌ្ឍន៍ ារ សតកា
ស្រាវម្រជាវយៅយលើសតវលអតតយៅម្របយទសកមព ជា។ 
 

អាស័ ោា ន ម្រកុមស្រាវម្រជាវសតវលអតតកមព ជា (CEI) បនាប់ A៤១៧ 
យដប៉ា តឺម៉ាង់ជីវវ តទា មហាវ តទាល័ វ តទាាស្តសប 
ាកលវ តទាល័ ភូមតនាភនាំយពញ  
សលូវសហពនវ័  សស ី ខណឌ ទួលយគ្នក ភនាំយពញ។ 
 
យោក យោគ ស ផ្ទននី 
អ្ ីនែម៉ាល៖insectpeer@gmail.com/phauk.sophany@rupp.edu.kh 
ទូ ស័ពា៖ ០១៦ ៩៤១ ២៣១ 
 
 
 
 
 

ទ្យ្សន្ៈវិ្យ័ ន្ិងប្រវតរ ិCEI 
ម្របយទសកមព ជា ជាម្របយទសនែដលសមបូ យៅយោ ជីវៈចម្រមុុះជាយម្រចើនយៅ
កន ងតាំបន់ឥណឌូ មីោ៉ា ន់ា៉ា។ សមបូ យោ ម្របព័នាយអ្កូឡូស ី នតងជម្រមក ដូច
ជាតាំបន់ព្ម្រពលតចទឹក នតងម្របព័នាដីយសើមោ៉ាង ា្ំ យៅតាំបន់អាស ីអាយគន ៍។ 
ារ ស្រាវម្រជាវនែបបវ តទាាស្តសប ានតម្រមូវារ ោ៉ាងខ្ល ាំង កន ងារ សបល់
ពត៌ានដល់ារ យ ៀបចាំនែសនារ  អ្ភត កសជីវៈ
ចម្រមុុះ បស់រាជ ោា ភតបល នតងអ្ងគារ នានា
ោ៉ាងណាមតញ ារ សតកាពីសតវលអតតព ាំទាន 
ានារ សតកា  នតងស្រាវម្រជាវយៅយឡើ យទ។
ានសាំណួ ជាយម្រចើន អ្ាំពីសតវលអតតយោ ា  
សតវលអតត ានចាំនួនយម្រចើនយលើសល ប នតង
ានជីវៈា៉ាសខពស់ជាងសតវឆ្អឹងកង    នែដលវាជាធាត ដ៏សាំខ្ន់កន ងដាំយណើ  
ារ ព្នត លយោពម្របព័នាយអ្កូឡូស ី នតងតួនាទី បស់ម្របព័នាយអ្កូឡូស ី។ 

យម្រារមគយម្រាង “ជីវៈចម្រមុុះ បស់មាចសលឹក នតងមាចយដើម៖ ារ បណប ុះ
បណាប ល នតងអ្ប់ ាំនែបបវ តទាាស្តសប តម  ៈារ អ្ភតវឌ្ឍន៍នូវស ចចនក   
នតងារ ម្រគប់ម្រគងសតវលអតតចព្ម្រងព្នម្របព័នធកសតកមម” CEI ម្រតូវបនបយងើបត
យឡើងយដើមបីពម្រងឹងនែសនកវ តទាាស្តសបជីវវ តទាតម  ៈ ារ អ្ប់ ាំ នតងបណប ុះ
បណាប ល។ គយម្រាងយនុះ ម្រតូវបនគ្នាំម្រទថវ តារយោ  USAID ពីឆ្ន ាំ 
២០១៣-២០១៦ នតងានសហម្របតតបបតបតារ ជាមួ  Illinois Natural 

History Survey (INHS), University of Illinois, សហ ដាអាយម តច។ 

ដោលរំណងរមួររ្ ់CEI 

CEI ានយគ្នលបាំណងបីសាំខ្ន់៖ (១) យដើមបីបយងកើត នតងយ្វើា យពើភ័ណឌ
យៅយលើារ ម្របមូលសតវលអតតយៅយដប៉ា តឺម៉ាងជីវវ តទា (២) យដើមបីកាំណត់អ្តប
សញ្ញា ណនានាោព បស់ម្របយភទសតវលអតតយៅម្របយទសកមព ជា តម  ៈ
ារ អ្ប់ ាំ នតងារ ស្រាវម្រជាវ នតង (៣) យដើមបីនែសវង កនូវម្របយភទសតវលអតត
ចព្ម្រងនែដលានសលប៉ាុះពាល់យលើវ តស័ កសតកមម នតងារ អ្ភតវឌ្ឍន៏ នបារ  
សម្រាប់កាំណត់អ្តបសញ្ញា ណ ារ ម្រគប់ម្រគង នតងារ ម្រតតូពតនតតយ។ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

្កមមភាេ ន្ិងការដរើកទ្យូលាយររ្ ់CEI 

ម្រកុមស្រាវម្រជាវ CEI បនទទួលនូវារ បណប ុះបណាប លយលើវ ត្ ីាស្តសប 
ព្នារ យម្រជើសយ ើសសាំណាក់ នតងកាំណត់អ្តបសញ្ញា ណ យហើ បនម្របមូល 
ទតននន័ នែដលយផ្ទប តសាំខ្ន់យលើមាចយដើម នតងមាចសលឹកយៅម្រគប់តាំបន់ 
ព្នម្របយទសកមព ជា។ សតវលអតតោគយម្រចើន គឺម្រតូវបម្របមូលទ កជាទតននន័ 

នតង កាទ កកន ងបញ្ជ ីា យពើភ័ណឌ ។ CEI កាំព ងយ្វើារ ោ៉ាងជតតសនតតជា
មួ អ្ងគារ កន ងនតងយម្រៅម្របយទស ដូចជា មជឍមណឌ លអ្ភត កសជីវៈចម្រមុុះ 
(CBC)។ ារ បណប ុះបណាប លកន ងស្រសុក កន ងតាំបន់ នតងអ្នប ជាតតទាក់ទង
យៅនឹងសតវលអតត ម្រតូវបនសបល់ជាអាទតោព សម្រាប់អ្ភតវឌ្ឍន៍ារ  ល់ដឹង 
នតងារ ស្រាវម្រជាវ។ សកមមោពសាំខ្ន់ៗ នែដលកាំព ងដាំយណើ  ារ ានដូច
ជា ារ ម្របមូលសាំណាក ារ កាំណត់អ្តបសញ្ញា ណ ារ ពតយា្ន៍វតបាន
សតវលអតតយលើដាំណាាំស្រសូវ នតងបយងកើនារ  ល់ដឹងជាាធា ណុះ ពតយសស
ចាំយពាុះនតសសតតប តញ្ញា បម្រត នតងប តញ្ញា បម្រតជាន់ខពស់ព្នសភភព។ កនែនលង
 កាទ កនតងទីពតយា្ន៍សតវលអតត បាំយ ើារ ដល់អ្នកសតកា ស្រាវម្រជាវទូយៅ
យ ៀងរាល់ព្ថៃចនា័-ស ម្រកចាប់ពីយា៉ាង ៨.៣០- ៥.០០។ 

ការរេំឹងទ្យកុររ្ ់CEI 

 ា ៈមនាីសតវលអតតកមព ជា មួ នឹងម្រតូវបនបយងកើតយឡើង តម  ៈគយម្រាង
យនុះ។ ារ បណប ុះបណាប ល នតងារ បយងកើនារ  ល់ដឹងជាាធា ណៈ
ដល់អ្នកជាំនាន់យម្រារ     អាចនឹងានចាំយណុះទូលាំទូោ អ្ាំពីសតវលអតត។
CEI នឹងសបល់ជាទតននន័  នតងសាំណាក សតវលអតតសម្រាប់ារ សតកាស្រាវ
ម្រជាវយលើារ អ្ភត កសជីវៈចម្រមុុះ នតងអ្នកស្រាវម្រជាវវ ័យកមង កន ងារ កាំណត់
អ្តបសញ្ញា ណសតវលអតតតមទម្រមង់ បូរាងខ្ងយម្រៅ នតងយសយនទតច។  


